

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1359 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	01.05.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the sole respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Considering the submission made, the trial court is directed to defer the date of passing of final judgment in O.S.No.561 of 2015, for a period of six (06) weeks. However, the trial Court is permitted to proceed further with regard to trial and arguments. List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	

--	--	--	--